

## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## Disaster Management (Revenue-K) Department

No.29426/K1/2015/DMD.

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 02/06/2015.

From

The Principal Secretary to Government

To

- 1. Shri. R.K. Dave, Head, Information Technology Research Academy, (ITRA), New Delhi
- 2. The Director, Indian Meteorological Department (IMD), Thiruvananthapuram
- 3. The Director, National Centre for Earth Science Studies (CESS), Akkulam, Thiruvananthapuram
- 4. The Director, Geological Survey of India (GSI), "Dharani" Thiruvananthapuram
- 5. The Secretary, State Disaster Management Authority, Revenue Complex, Public Office Building, Thiruvananthapuram
- 6. The Chief Engineer, Harbour Engineering Department, Thiruvananthapuram
- 7. The Executive Director, Centre for Water Resources Development, Kozhikode
- 8. The Director, Agriculture Directorate, Thiruvananthapuram
- 9. The Director, Civil Supplies Department, Thiruvananthapuram
- 10. The Assistant Inspector General, Coastal Security, Thiruvananthapuram
- 11. The Inspector General of Police, Police Intelligence, Thiruvananthapuram
- 12. The Commandant, State Disaster Response Force (RRF), Pandikkadu, Malappuram
- 13. The Commandant General, Fire & Rescue Services, Thiruvananthapuram
- 14. The Director, All India Radio, Thiruvananthapuram
- 15. The Director, Doordarshan, Thiruvananthapuram
- 16. The Director, Directorate of Health Services, Thiruvananthapuram
- 17. The Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority, Thiruvananthapuram
- 18. The Director, LSG Department (Municipal Administration), Thiruvananthapuram
- 19. The Director, LSG Department (Panchayath), Thiruvananthapuram
- 20. The Chief Engineer, Kerala Public Works Department, Thiruvananthapuram
- 21. The Chief Engineer, Irrigation Department, Thiruvananthapuram
- 22. The Chairman, KSEB, Thiruvananthapuram
- 23. The Director, Fisheries Directorate, Thiruvananthapuram
- 24. The Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Administration, Thiruvananthapuram
- 25. The Chief Engineer, (Roads & Bridges), Thiruvananthapuram

## Sir/Madam,

Sub:- Disaster Management Department - Monsoon Preparedness 2015 - Reg

Ref:- Meeting on monsoon preparedness held on 26.5.2015 in the north committee Room, North Block, Govt Secretariat, Typm.

(P.T.O.)

I am directed to forward here with a copy of the Minutes, of the meeting of captioned subject and request you to take necessary action on the items pertaining to the departments concerned.

Yours faithfully,
Girija Kumari G.,
Under Secretary to Government
For Principal Secretary

Approved for issue,

Section Officer

Copy to:-

The Commissioner of Land Revenue, Thiruvananthapuram
The Member, KSDMA and Head (Scientist), SEOC, ILDM, PTP Nagar,
Thiruvananthapuram

The Member, KSDMA and Director, ILDM, PTP Nagar, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director, I & PRD, Thiruvananthapuram (for wide publicity)

The Private Secretary to Minister (Revenue & Coir)

The Personal Secretary to Principal Secretary (Revenue & DM)